
 

 

 

 

  

  
       

                      

      
  

 

 

 

  

 

    

      

 

 

 

   

     

      

 

 

    

 

 

 

     

  

 

 

        

 

 

 

        

        

 

 

 

 

 
 

Brooke T. Paup, Chairwoman 

Bobby Janecka, Commissioner 

Catarina R. Gonzales, Commissioner 

Kelly Keel, Executive Director 

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution 

February 27, 2025 

To: Persons on the Attached Mailing List (via email only) 

Re: Application by Dow Hydrocarbons and Resources LLC and Union Carbide Corporation 

(Applicant) for major amendment without renewal of TPDES Permit No. WQ0000447000; 

TCEQ Docket No. 2025-0080-IWD. 

The above-referenced matter is currently scheduled to be considered by the Texas 

Commission on Environmental Quality at its March 13, 2025, public meeting. However, on 

February 26, 2025, the Executive Director filed a motion to remand this matter based on 

Applicant’s February 25, 2025, request to withdraw its application. 

Accordingly, pursuant to 30 Texas Administrative Code § 10.4 this matter is hereby 

removed from the March 13, 2025, agenda and remanded to the Executive Director to process the 

withdrawal. 

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact Elaine M. Lucas, Assistant 

General Counsel, at elaine.lucas@tceq.texas.gov. 

Mary Smith 

General Counsel 

Sincerely, 

Mailing List 

P.O. Box 13087 • Austin, Texas 78711-3087 • 512-239-1000 • tceq.texas.gov 

How is our customer service? tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey 
printed on recycled paper 

http://www.tceq.state.tx.us/
mailto:elaine.lucas@tceq.texas.gov
https://tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey


 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

Mailing List 

Dow Hydrocarbons and Resources LLC and 

Union Carbide Corporation (Applicant) 

TCEQ Docket No. 2025-0080-IWD 

Whitney L. Swift 

Sara Marquis Burgin 

Bracewell 

111 Congress Ave., Suite 2300 

Austin, Texas 78701-4061 

512/494-3658 FAX 800/404-3970 

Whit.swift@bracewell.com 

sara.burgin@bracewell.com 

Miguel Salazar, Environmental Specialist 

Dow Hydrocarbons and Resources LLC 

and Union Carbide Corporation 

P.O. Box 186 

Port Lavaca, Texas 77979 
msalazar1@dow.com 

Jennifer Powis 

Lauren Godshall 

Rebecca Ramirez 

Claire Krebs 

Earthjustice 

845 Texas Ave., Suite 200 

Houston, Texas 77002-2858 

jpowis@earthjustice.org 

lgodshall@earthjustice.org 

rramirez@earthjustice.org 

cjkrebs@gmail.com 

John Daniel 

1714 FM 2235 

Port Lavaca, Texas 77979-5937 

jdaniel@harvestmidstream.com 

Marty Kelly III 

Texas Parks And Wildlife Department 

4200 Smith School Rd. 

Austin, Texas 78744-3218 

marty.kelly@tpwd.texas.gov 

Lori G Kier 

Environmental Integrity Project 

888 17th St NW, Suite 810 

Washington, DC 20006-3939 

lkier@environmentalintegrity.org 

Julie Macnamara 

National Water Projects Coordinator 

Clean Water Action 

1444 I St. NW, Suite 400 

Washington, DC 20005-2210 

jmacnamara@cleanwater.org 

Anh Quoc Tran 

Vietnamese American Community of USA Inc 

4003 Portofino Ct. 

Missouri City, Texas 77459-6987 

linhtranquocanh@gmail.com 

Michael Parr 

TCEQ Environmental Law Division MC 173 

P.O. Box 13087 

Austin, Texas 78711-3087 

512/239-0600 FAX 512/239-0606 

michael.parr@tceq.texas.gov 

Monica Valin-Baez 

TCEQ Water Quality Division MC 148 

P.O. Box 13087 

Austin, Texas 78711-3087 

512/239-4570 FAX 512/239-4430 

monica.baez@tceq.texas.gov 

Garrett Arthur 

Eli Martinez 

TCEQ Office of Public Interest Counsel MC 103 

P.O. Box 13087 

Austin, Texas 78711-3087 

512/239-6363 FAX 512/239-6377 

Garrett.arthur@tceq.texas.gov 

Eli.martinez@tceq.texas.gov 

Docket Clerk 

TCEQ Office of Chief Clerk MC 105 

P.O. Box 13087 

Austin, Texas 78711-3087 

512/239-3300 FAX 512/239-3311 

https://www.tceq.texas.gov/goto/eFilings 
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Ryan Vise 

TCEQ External Relations Division MC 118 

P.O. Box 13087 

512/239-0010 FAX 512/239-5000 

Austin, Texas 78711-3087 

pep@tceq.texas.gov 

Kyle Lucas 

TCEQ Alternative Dispute Resolution MC 222 

P.O. Box 13087 

512/239-0687 FAX 512-239-4015 

Austin, Texas 78711-3087 

Kyle.lucas@tceq.texas.gov 

mailto:pep@tceq.texas.gov
mailto:Kyle.lucas@tceq.texas.gov
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